

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3325-3326/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2004 in CRP No.161/2004 & CRP
No. 162/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.SESHU BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POTHURI VENKATA N.R.SAI MURALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V.S. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to take steps for fresh service.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Pushap Lata Bha

rdwaj)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter